(.b) a flat car carrier with a manufacturer’s rated capacity of at least [eight] ten

thousand (10,000) pounds, gross vehicle weight.

(.2) Class B tow truck, medium. A Class B tow truck, medium shall consist of either:

(.a) a truck chassis with a manufacturer’s rated capacity of at least fifteen

thousand (15,000) pounds gross vehicle weight. Mounted on the chassis must be a complete twin winch,

commercially manufactured crane and winch having a manufacturer’s rating of at least ten tons, bare winch

drum capacity. The tow truck body must comply with all state laws pertaining to fenders and lighting

[...]

It must have at

least one hundred feet of seven-sixteenths inch cable attached to each wrecker winch, and a tow sling which

must be commercially manufactured to prevent damage to a towed vehicle; or

(.b) a flat bed car carrier with a rated capacity of at least fifteen thousand

(15,000) pounds gross vehicle weight.

(.3) Class C tow truck, heavy. A Class C tow truck, heavy shall consist of either:

(.a) a truck chassis with a manufacturer’s rated capacity of at least twenty-four

thousand (24,000) pounds, gross vehicle weight. Mounted on the chassis must be a complete twin winch,

commercially manufactured crane and winch having a manufacturer’s rating of at least twenty tons, bare winch

drum capacity. The tow truck body must comply with all state laws pertaining to fenders and lighting

[...]

as to lock the rear wheels automatically upon failure, and to supply air to disabled vehicles, and a tow sling

which must be commercially manufactured to prevent damage to a towed vehicle; or

(.b) a flatbed carrier with a rated capacity of at least twenty-four thousand

(.b) a flatbed carrier with a rated capacity of at least twenty-four thousand

(24,000) pounds gross vehicle weight.

[(.4) Utility tow truck, light. A utility tow truck, light, shall consist of a truck chassis of

at least ten thousand (10,000) pounds, gross vehicle weight. Mounted on the chassis must be a complete

commercially manufactured hydraulic crane or winch having a manufacturer’s rating of at least four (4) tons.

[...]

[(.4) presents each vehicle to be licensed for physical inspection by the Police

Department, classification as a Class A, B, or C tow truck, and compliance with the accessories requirement for

each class of tow truck.]

[(.5) pays an annual license fee of one hundred twenty-five ($125) dollars per vehicle

licensed.]

[(.6) the insurance requirements are not required for non-commercial towers or tow

trucks.]

[(d)] (e) Every [person licensed to engage in the business of towing vehicles] towing company

shall, as a condition to the retention of [his] the license:

[...]

vehicle owner or operator any other charges, amounts or fees in connection with the towing and storage of the

vehicle. The towing company or person storing such towed vehicle may not refuse to release the vehicle based

on a claim to any charges in excess of the permitted amounts.

(.1) One hundred and seventy-five ($175.00) [fifty ($150.00)] dollars for the towing

of vehicles or combinations under 11,000 pounds (i.e. passenger vehicles, cars, pickup trucks, SUVs, and light

duty vans) and twenty-five ($25.00) dollars for the storage of these vehicles for each twenty-four hour period or

[...]

the City’s administrative costs related to towing, storage and recovery when the vehicle has been reported

stolen to the Police Department or illegally used by a person other than the owner of the vehicle, without [his]

the owner’s authorization, express or implied.

(16) No more than one hundred and five dollars ($105) shall be charged to the owner of any vehicle

to cover the costs related to towing and recovery when the vehicle has been reported stolen to the Police

Department or illegally used by a person other than the owner of the vehicle, without [his] the owner’s

[...]

(1) Fees shall be assessed to cover the costs of immobilization and/or impoundment of any vehicle

or combinations immobilized or impounded pursuant to the provisions of this Chapter or other provisions of

law:

(a) A one hundred and fifty ($150.00) dollar boot fee and/or a one hundred and seventy-five

($175.00) [fifty ($150.00)] dollar towing and removal fee for vehicles or combinations under 11,000 pounds;

and

(b) A one hundred and fifty ($150.00) dollar boot fee and/or a two hundred and fifty

($250.00) [twenty-five ($225.00)] dollar towing and removal fee for vehicles or combinations at or over 11,000

[...]

issue at such hearing shall be the validity and amount of the fees, charges and fines. Prior to such

determination, a vehicle may only be reclaimed pursuant to Police Department regulations or to the Rules of

Criminal Procedure.

(6) No more than one hundred and five dollars ($105) shall be charged to the owner of any vehicle

to cover the costs related to towing and recovery when the vehicle has been reported stolen to the Police

Department or illegally used by a person other than the owner of the vehicle, without his authorization, express